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Section 40-1. Use for concrete pavement.
Use with SSP 9-1.16C if applicable per the instructions. Eligible materials may include pavement dowels and reinforcement.
Use with SSP 42-3.03C if new pavement for widenings or replacing lanes is next to existing concrete pavement.

Add after the 2nd paragraph in section 40-1.01C(7) of the RSS for section 40:
1
As an alternative to the inertial profiler and operator certification by the Department, equivalent TTI certification is accepted if the certification is dated before July 1, 2013 and is not more than 12 months old.
Replace section 40-1.01C(8) of the RSS for section 40 with:
40-1.01C(8)  Coefficient of Thermal Expansion
1
Submit 4 test specimens fabricated from a single sample of concrete for coefficient of thermal expansion testing under AASHTO T 336. 
2
Submit your coefficient of thermal expansion test data at:
http://169.237.179.13/cte/


Pars. 3–9. Use for CRCP or if JITT is recommended by District Construction.
3. Insert the type of concrete pavement subject to JITT.
Replace "Reserved" in section 40-1.01D(3) of the RSS for section 40 with:
Your personnel required to attend the prepaving conference must also complete just-in-time-training (JITT) for ________. Provide the facility for the training.
4
At least 5 business days before JITT, submit:
1.	Instructor's name and listed experience
2.	Training location
3.	One copy of:
3.1.	Course syllabus
3.2.	Handouts
3.3.	Presentation materials

5
The Engineer provides training evaluation forms, and each attendee must complete them 5 business days after JITT, submit completed training evaluation forms to the Engineer and the electronic mailbox address:
Construction_Engineering_HQ@dot.ca.gov

6
JITT may be an extension of the prepaving conference and must be:
1.	At least 4 hours long
2.	Conducted at a mutually agreed place
3.	Completed at least 20 days before you start paving activities
4.	Conducted during normal working hours

7
Provide a JITT instructor who is experienced with the specified pavement construction methods, materials, and tests. The instructor must be neither your employee nor a Department field staff member. Upon JITT completion, the instructor must issue a certificate of completion to each participant.
8
The Engineer may waive training for personnel who have completed equivalent training within the 12 months preceding JITT. Submit certificates of completion for the equivalent training.
9
The Department reimburses you for 1/2 of the cost for providing the JITT. The Engineer determines the costs under section 9-1.04 except no markups are added. Costs include training materials; facility use; and the JITT instructor's wages including the instructor's travel, lodging, meals and presentation materials. The Department does not pay your costs for attending JITT.

Replace section 40-1.01D(7)(a)(v) of the RSS for section 40 with:
40-1.01D(7)(a)(v)  Coefficient of Thermal Expansion Testing
10
Test for coefficient of thermal expansion under AASHTO T 336. Test at field qualification and at a frequency of 1 test for each 5,000 cu yd of paving but not less than 1 test for projects with less than 5,000 cu yd of concrete. This test is not used for acceptance.

Pars. 11–12. Use if pavement is placed within 1,000 feet of marine environment or other salt water body.
Add after the 3rd paragraph in section 40-1.02C(2) of the RSS for section 40:
11. Edit to identify locations.
For the portions of the project listed below, the 2nd sentence of the 1st paragraph and the 2nd and 3rd paragraphs in section 40-1.02C(2) do not apply. Dowel bars must be stainless-steel bars. Stainless steel bars must be descaled solid stainless-steel bars under ASTM A 955/A 955M, UNS Designation S31603 or S31803.

1._________________
2._________________
3._________________


Add after the 5th paragraph in section 40-1.01C(3) of the RSS for section 40:
12. Edit to identify locations.
For the portions of the project listed below, the 2nd, 3rd, and 4th paragraphs of section 40-1.02C(3)  do not apply. Tie bars must be stainless-steel bars. Stainless steel bars must be descaled solid stainless-steel bars under ASTM A 955/A 955M, UNS Designation S31603 or S31803.

1._________________
2._________________
3._________________

